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Bundaberg Nurse

Clinic Fee Schedule

Bundaberg Nurse base our service rates on the qualifications, knowledge and experience of our
staff. Our added fees and charges are based on a fair representation of additional costs that help
keep our private nursing business running.

Potential Service Charges

Our Service Fee

Bundaberg Nurse service fees are charged according to the time our nurses spend providing support to
you.

For example: If your private nursing service required 45 minutes, it would cost $45.00. 1 hour at $60.00.

Minimum Charges

Bundaberg Nurse implements a minimum appointment fee to the value of $35.00. This ensures adequate
time is reserved for your care as well as clear and professional health care documentation.

This is the minimum charge for ALL APPOINTMENTS. (even if the appointment takes less than 30 minutes)

Fee Estimates

Our fee estimates are calculated on your potential service time, consumables, deposit and GST. This can be
quoted to you in advance of your appointment. (However, this is subject to change depending on actual

service time/ products utilised for your service.)

Deposits

A non-refundable deposit of 50% is required to secure your booking. This allows our nurse to be available to

you and others. Your deposit will be deducted from your Fee at the end of the appointment.
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Consumable Fees

We provide clients with the best quality health products recommended for use in the Australian health
industry. Any products used during your service will be charged in addition to the service fee.
For example: If you required wound care, the cost of the wound care pack (53.00) and dressings (51+) will be

added to the cost of the overall service.

GST

Bundaberg Nurse is registered for Goods and Services Tax. This is a 10% charge allocated to the government
that will be in addition to your service charges.
For example: If your total appointment charge was $58.00, the GST charge would be $5.80.

Your overall service charge would be $63.80

Methods of Payment

Cash

We accept cash payments. This method of payment is great if you prefer cash and does not include a card
surcharge, reducing your overall total. However, our staff do not carry change with them so exact cash
payment is required.

*An estimated service quote can be provided prior to appointment, to determine potential cash amount.

Eftpos

We offer a Square-pos terminal for EFTPOS payments. This payment method accepts VISA, Mastercard and
most other cards. This payment method will incur an additional card charge of 2.0%.

For example: If your overall service fee was $38.00, your payment would be $38.00 + 0.76 (2.0%), total of
$38.76.

Bank Transfer

We understand you may prefer to pay for your private nursing service via the use of direct bank transfer.
The direct bank transfer payment will be required at the end of each visit. Your nurse will provide the

details for transfer and a confirmation receipt of payment sent to your nurse is required.
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HCP Funding

Bundaberg Nurse has experience providing services to clients with home care packages. This payment
method will require prior consultation with your package manager to ensure adequate funding is available

to pay for your service.

If adequate funding is available, we will liaise with the package manager and send the invoice of service

directly to your HCP provider.

| have read this fee statement and understand this will apply to any service | may have with

Bundaberg Nurse.

(O Please tick if you agree.

Client or Guardian

Signature

Date:

/

Thank you for helping us prepare for your visit.



